Formula 1 Grand Prix Du Canada
Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
June 9 - 11, Montreal, Quebec

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama
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CAMNADA
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TITLE PARTNER

SN

Race 2 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
Etienne Borgeat 4 1:39.887 157.2 8:43.632
2 5 1:40.234 156.6 10:23.866
GT Racing Porsche 991 /2017 6  1:39.491 157.8  12:03.357
1 1:45.208 149.2 1:45.208 7 1:39.321 158.1 13:42.678
2  2:56.397 89.0 4:41.605 8 1:39.210 158.3 15:21.888
3 2:24.693 108.5 7:06.298 9 1:39.708 157.5 17:01.596
4 1:57.840 133.2 9:04.138 10 1:39.686 157.5 18:41.282
5 1:41.828 154.2 10:45.966 1 1:39.498 157.8 20:20.780
6 1:41.175 1552  12:27.141 12 1:39.440 157.9  22:00.220
7 1:41.662 1544  14:08.803 13 IEEENTE 158.6  23:39.225
8  1:42.175 1537  15:50.978 14 1:39.904 157.2  25:19.129
B 1:40.803 155.8 17:31.781 " :
10 1:41.320 1550  19:13.101 13 Orey Fidani
1 1:41.207 155.1 20:54.308 Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017
12 1:41.455 154.8 22:35.763 1 1:47.958 145 4 1-47.958
13 1:41.109 155.3 24:16.872 2 2:55.846 89.3 4:43.804
14 1:41.201 1851 25:58.073 3 2:24475 108.7  7:08.279
Tim Sanderson 4 1:44.470 150.3 8:52.749
07 5 1:42.888 152.6 10:35.637
DFC Motorsport - Speedstar Motorspc Porsche 991 /2017 6 1:42.933 152.5 12:18.570
1 1:44.591 150.1 1:44.591 [ 1:42.370 1534  14:00.940
2  2:56.278 89.1 4:40.869 8  1:59.353 1315  16:00.293
3 2:25.287 108.1 7:06.156 9 1:44.697 150.0 17:44.990
4 1:58.616 1324 9:04.772 10 1:42.839 152.7 19:27.829
5 1:42.085 153.8 10:46.857 11 1:43.638 151.5 21:11.467
] 1:41.120] 155.3 12:27.977 12 1:42.782 152.8  22:54.249
7 1:42.574 153.1 14:10.551 13 1:42.827 152.7 24:37.076
8 1:42.718 1529  15:53.269 14 1:42.826 152.7  26:19.902
9 1:41.865 154.1 17:35.134 Pieter Baliet
10 1:42.176 153.7  19:17.310 1 5 leter Balje
11 1:41.290 155.0 20:58.600 Porsche Centre Victoria Porsche 991 /2017
12 1:42.637 153.0 22:41.237 1 1:52.411 139.7 1:52.411
13 1:42.860 152.6 24:24.097 2 2:54.305 90.1 4:46.716
e aso o0t NP0 IDIE 0 3 2123198 1006 7:09.914
Martin Harvey 4 1:46.156 147.9 8:56.070
08 5 1:45.060 149.4  10:41.130
Wingho Racing Porsche 991 /2017 6 1:43.794 151.3 12:24.924
1 1:53.218 138.7 1:53.218 7 1:44.529 150.2 14:09.453
2 2:54.715 89.9 4:47.933 8 1:45.206 149.2 15:54.659
3 2:24132 108.9 7:12.065 9  1:43.097 1523  17:37.756
4 1:50.340 1423  9:02.405 10 1:43.764 1513 19:21.520
5  1:46.732 147 1 10:49.137 1 1:43.916 151.1 21:05.436
6 1:45.808 1484  12:34.945 12 1:43.473 151.7  22:48.909
7 1:46.052 148.0  14:20.997 (RN 1:42.948] 152.5  24:31.857
8  1:45.970 1482  16:06.967 14 1:44.234 1506  26:16.091
N 1:44.943] 149.6 17:51.910 " N
10 1:45.461 1489  19:37.371 2 7 Valerie Chiasson
11 1:45.369 149.0  21:22.740 Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2015
UCH e oV 00 ko Aol 1 1:49.714 1431 1:49.714
13 1:46.018 148.1 24:54.466 2 2:55.866 89.3 4:45.580
e irey sl A ese 3 2:23.650 109.3  7:09.230
Scott Hargrove 4 1:47.587 145.9 8:56.817
9 5 1:45.168 149.3 10:41.985
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 6 1:44.413 150.4 12:26.398
1 1:40.848 155.7 1:40.848 7  1:45.569 148.7 14:11.967
2 2:54.569 89.9  4:35.417 8  1:44.052 1509 15:56.019
3  2:28.328 105.9 7:03.745 9  1:43.951 151.0 17:39.970
10 1:44.049 150.9 19:24.019
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Il Personal Best Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
11 1:43.781 151.3 21:07.800 Jim Walker
12 1:43.755 151.3 22:51.555 7 1
13 1:43.961 151.0 24:35.516 Tullman Walker Racing Porsche 991 /2017
£y 1:43.601] 1516 26:19.117 1 1:52.834 139.1  1:52.834
. 2  2:54.304 90.1 4:47.138
3 1 Michael de Quesada 3 2:23.807 109.2  7:10.945
Alegra Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 4  1:46.736 147.1 8:57.681
1 1-43.383 151.9 1-43.383 5 5:45.769P 454 14:43.450
2 2:54.766 89.8 4:38.149 6 2:07.263 123.4 16:50.713
3 2:27.016 106.8  7:05.165 ; 1122-‘?‘2‘1 122-2 ;g:g?-ggg
4 1:41.090 155.3 8:46.255 D : <l
5  1:40.680 155.9  10:26.935 ol 1:45.325 1491 22:07.003
6 1:40.650 156.0 12:07.585 10 1:45.491 148.8 23:52.494
7 1:40.164 156.8 13:47.749 1 1:47.399 146.2 25:39.893
Y 1:39.552) 157.7  15:27.301 Metod Topolnik
9 142317 1535  17:09.618 76
10 1:42.407 153.3  18:52.025 GT Racing Porsche 991 /2014
11 1:41.508 154.7 20:33.533 1 4:30.690 P 58.0 4:30.690
12 1:40.234 156.6 22:13.767 2 1:49.821 143.0 6:20.511
13 1:40.295 156.5 23:54.062 3 1:44.872 149.7 8:05.383
14 1:40.922 155.6 25:34.984 4 1:44.312 150.5 9:49.695
N 5 1:44.791 149.8 11:34.486
37 Ed Killeen 6 150.5  13:18.833
Pfaff Motorsports Porsche 991 /2017 7 151.1 15:02.741
1 1:54.876 136.7  154.876 8 149.7  16:47.610
2 2:53.850 90.3  4:48.726 9 1503 18:32.107
3 2:24.433 108.7  7:13.159 10 150.8  20:16.217
4 1:50.121 142.6 9:03.280 1 1:44.433 150.3 22:00.650
5 1:50.519 1421 10:53.799 12 1:45.521 148.8 23:46.171
6  1:47.652 1458 12:41.451 13 1:47.156 1465 25:33.327
7 1:46.479 147.5 14:27.930 Patrick Dussault
8  1:46.539 1474 16:14.469 77
9  1:46.007 148.1 18:00.476 Lauzon Autosport - GT Racing Porsche 991 /2017
(N 1:45.540) 148.8  19:46.016 1 1:44.094 150.8  1:44.094
11 1:45.615 148.7  21:31.631 2  2:55.201 89.6 4:39.295
12 1:46.425 147.5  23:18.056 3 2:26.307 107.3 7:05.602
13 1:46.027 148.1 25:04.083 4 1:41.412 154.8 8:47.014
14 1:46.359 147.6 26:50.442 5 1:40.826 155.7 10:27.840
Remo Ruscitti 6 1:40.848 155.7 12:08.688
69 7 1:40.652 156.0  13:49.340
OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991 /2017 8  1:41.089 155.3 15:30.429
1 142487 153.2 1-42.487 9 1:41.014 155.4 17:11.443
2 2:54.484 90.0 4:36.971 10 1:41.120 155.3 18:52.563
3 2:07.498 106.4 7:04.469 11 1:41.678 154.4 20:34.241
W 1:39.911 157 1 844,380 12 1:41.232 1551  22:15.473
5 1:40.968 1555  10:25.348 [l _1:40.612) 156.1  23:56.085
6 1:40.355 1565  12:05.703 14 1:42.884 1526 25:38.969
7 1:40.674 156.0 13:46.377 Roman De Angelis
8 1:40.272 156.6 15:26.649 78
9  1:40.478 156.3 17:07.127 Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2014
10 1:40.592 156.1 18:47.719 1 1:45.765 148.4 1:45.765
" 1:40.608 156.1 20:28.327 2  2:57.069 88.7 4:42.834
12 1:40.115 156.8 22:08.442 3 2:24.058 109.0 7:06.892
13 1:41.211 155.1 23:49.653 4 1:43.769 151.3 8:50.661
14 1:40.220 156.7  25:29.873 5  1:41.565 1546  10:32.226
6 1:41.245 155.1  12:13.471
7 1:41512 154.7  13:54.983
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Formula 1 Grand Prix Du Canada
Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
June 9 - 11, Montreal, Quebec

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
8  1:40.965 155.5 15:35.948
9 1:41.399 154.8 17:17.347

10  1:41.567 154.6 18:58.914
11 155.7  20:39.774
12 1:40.962 155.5 22:20.736
13 1:41.359 154.9 24:02.095
14 1:41.437 154.8 25:43.532
83 Maxwell Tullman
Tullman Walker Racing Porsche 991 /2017
1 1:46.887 146.9  1:46.887
2 2:56.094 892  4:42.981
3 2:24.402 108.7  7:07.383
4 1:44.424 150.4 8:51.807
5  1:43.113 152.3  10:34.920
6 1:43.158 152.2  12:18.078
il 1:42.435] 153.3  14:00.513
8  1:42.756 152.8 15:43.269
9 1:44.930 149.6 17:28.199
10 145711 148.5 19:13.910
11 1:43.202 152.1 20:57.112
12 1:45.373 149.0 22:42.485
13 1:44.191 150.7 24:26.676
14 1:44.855 149.7 26:11.531
88 Marco Cirone
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
1 1:48.631 1445  1:48.631
2 2:56.428 89.0  4:45.059
3 2:23173 109.7 7:08.232
4 1:48335 1449  8:56.567
5 1:42.229 153.6 10:38.796
6 155.8  12:19.548
7 1:41.856 154.1 14:01.404
8  1:42.089 153.8 15:43.493
9 1:44.708 149.9 17:28.201
10 1:45.334 1491 19:13.535
11 1:41.160 155.2 20:54.695
12 1:41.617 154.5 22:36.312
13 1:41.008 1554  24:17.320
14 1:41.446 154.8 25:58.766
98 Zacharie Robichon
Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
1 1:41.713 154.4 1:41.713
2 2:54.430 90.0 4:36.143
3 2:27.873 106.2 7:04.016
4 1:39.729 157.4 8:43.745
5 1:40.332 156.5 10:24.077
6  1:39.925 157.1 12:04.002
il 1:39.184] 158.3  13:43.186
8 1:39.666 157.5 15:22.852
9 1:40.118 156.8 17:02.970
10 1:39.733 157.4 18:42.703
11 1:39.786 157.3 20:22.489
12 1:39.797 157.3 22:02.286
13 1:39.774 157.4 23:42.060
14 1:40.161 156.8 25:22.221
6/11/2017 12:44 PM Page 3/4
ASN CANADA FIA

[ f | {




GT3 CUP CHALLENGE Formula 1 Grand Prix Du Canada

v voroHaMA Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
““"'““"9"; June 9 - 11, Montreal, Quebec
ULTRA'
h Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenge Canada by Yokohama

Race 2 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

Lap Time Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap
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